Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)

03-12-1999



100980404

U.S. Dept. of Commmerce Patent and Trademark Office

	the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10098 y thereof.)404	ittached original documents or		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Johannes W.M. Bergmans Johannes O. Voorman Steven L. Brittenham	Name: <u>U.</u>	address of receiving party(ies): S. PHILIPS CORPORATION Address:		
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		250		
	YesX No		66		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street A	ddress: 1251 Avenue of the Americas		
	X Assignment Merger				
	Security Agreement Change of Terms	City: <u>Ne</u>	State: NY Zip: 10020		
	Other	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	Execution Date: <u>January 20, 28, 1999</u>	Yes	X No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		09257.082		
	If this document is being filed together with a new is <u>January 20, 28, 1999</u>	pplication,	the execution date of the application,		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
	Additional num	ers attached	?Yes <u>X</u> No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total num involv	ber of applications and patents red:		
	Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	Internal Address:	Encl	osed X Authorized to Deposit Account		
	Street Address: _580 White Plains Road	3. Deposit	Account Number: 14-1270		
	City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	(Attach by dep	duplicate copy of this page paying posit account)		
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Steven S. Rubin, Reg. 43,063 Name of Person Signing	Signatur	e 2/av/4 ^L		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

\\SERVERO\SYS2\WPDOCS\RB\MF19RBC0.WA0.DOC

03/11/1999 JWATKINS 00000209 141270 09257082 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0607**

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1104 & Hewlett-Packard Company, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Idaho, whose business address is 11413 Chinden Boulevard, Boise Idaho 83714, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignees"), their successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"Device for write compensation in magnetic-media recording" invented by us, which application:

Date	(print name here)	PATENT	
	(sign name here)		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Steven L. BRITTENHAM	
1/28/99	(sign name here)	Steven I Brittenham	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Johannes O. VOORMAN	
1999-01-2	O(sign name here)	Johannes O. VOORMAN	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Johannes W.M. BERGMANS	
1999-01-	(sign name here)	Johannes W.M. BERGMANS	,Assignor
	proper protection for	_	,
		ate all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, mak ble to aid said Assignees, their successors, assigns and non	•
		cts known to me respecting said improvements and testify	
		mprovements or resulting therefrom to said Assignees as a ve full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to	_
reissues, continuat	ions and extensions the	ereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Pate	ents and
and all rights in ar	nd to said application,	and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all div	visions,
☐ is International	Application No	, filed,	
☐ is Serial No	fi	iled	
	•		
☑ is executed con	currently herewith		

REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 02/24/1999